

Elections & Boundaries Commission Charles Bartlett Hyde Building Mahogany Street Extension P. O. Box 913, Belize City

15 November 2021

PRESS RELEASE

The Elections and Boundaries Commission hereby informs that it has accepted an invitation from the President of the National Electoral Council of the Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela to participate in the International Electoral Oversight Plan for the National Electoral Council which will be hosted from the 17 - 22 November 2021.

The delegation which consists of three members of the Election & Boundaries Commission will participate in the oversight plan. Members will also observe the Regional and Municipal Elections which are scheduled to be held on 21 November 2021 in the Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela.

The Elections and Boundaries Commission expresses its appreciation to the President of the National Electoral Council of the Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela for the warm invitation to participate in their electoral process.

~~~END~~~